Medina, Emmanuel 
Banjo A. Pilar, Vito Sotto Generoso, Victor "Vic" BernardJ, Jose Maria M. Rodrigue::; and lltcl/1 
Angelli "Sami" C. Neri) 

10.	 P022CC-471 - AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE SUBDNISION PLAN 
OF THE PROPOSED EMBASSY HILLS RESIDENTIAL SUBDNlSION 
\.vrrH ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO (162) SALEABLE LOTS LOCATED 
AT LOT 1-A PCS-00-008222, 14TH SREET, BARANGAY DAMAYANG 
LAGI, DISTRICT N, QUEZON CITY, METRO MANILA, REGISTERED IN 
THE NAME OF EMBASSY HILLS PROPERTmS, INC. AND COVERED BY 
TRANSF'ER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NUMBERED 004-2025001271 OF THE

[...]

PR22CC-1193 - A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZJING THE ISSUANCE OF A 
CERTIFICATE OF EXCEPTION TO HARD DISCOUNT PHILIPPINES, 
INC., FOr~ THE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF THE PROPOSED 
ONE (l)-STOREY COMMERCIAL BUILDING (DALI EVERYDAY 
GROCERY), COVERING A TOTAL FLOOR f\REA OF TWO HUNDRED 
SEVEN SQUARE METERS (207.00 SQM.), LOCATED AT LOT 13, BLOCK 
72, DOLLAR STREET, BARANGAY NORTH FAIRVIEW, DISTRICT V, 
QUEZON CITY, ALLOWING DEVIATION FROM THE RESTRICTIONS 
PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE NO. SP-2502, S-2016, OTHER\i\TISE 
KNOWN AS THE COMPREHENSIVE ZONH-.JG ORDINANCE OF 2016

[...]

PR22CC-1195 - A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A 
CERTIFICATE OF EXCEPTION TO HARD DISCOUNT PHILIPPINES, 
INC., FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERA.TION OF THE PROPOSED 
ONE (I)-STOREY COMMERCIAL BUILDING (DALI EVERYDAY 
GROCERY), COVERING A TOTAL FLOOR .AREA OF ONE HUNDRED 
NINETY-THREE AND 15/100 SQUARE ·METERS (193.15 SQM.), 
LOCATED AT LOT 35-A, BLOCK 5, SAMPAGUITA STREET, BARANGAY 
PASONG PUTIK PROPER, DISTRILI V, QUEZON CITY, ALLOWING 
DEVIATION FROM THE RESTRICTIONS PROVIDED UNDER 
ORDINANCE NO. SP-2502, 5-201 6, OTHERWISE KNOWN AS THE 
COMPREHENSIVE ZONING ORDINANCE OF 2016 (Introduced by

[...]

HONORABLE MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE, TO ENTER INTO A 
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WJITH ALL THE AWARDEES 
OF THE QC GREEN AVvARDS "SEARCH FOR DISASTER RESILIENCE 
AND CLIMATE ACTION FY 2025" FOR THE RELEASE OF THE 
ALLOTTED CASH INCENTNE TOTALING TO FOURTEEN MILLION 
EIGHT HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND PESOS (PHP14,810,000.00), TO BE 
UTILIZED SUBJI~CT TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED 
WITHIN SAID MOA (Introduced by Councilor Cl-IAM1 Ail. FERRER) 
(Co-Introduced by Councilors Tany Joe "T]" L. Calalay, Dorcthy A. Delarmente, MD., joseph P. 
fuico, Nikki V. Crisologo, Fentando Miguel "Mikel/, r.

[...]

25162, 25163, 25164, 25128, 25129, 25130, 25131, 25132, 25133, 25144, 
25145, 25146, 25147, 197085, 25150, 25115, 25114, 25112, 25113, 25120, 
25121, 2512.2, AND 25123 REGISTERED UNDER THE NAME OF THE 
CITY GOVERNMENT OF QUEZON CrrY, WITH AN AGGREGATE 
AREA OF NINETEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SQUARE 
METERS (19,100), MORE OR LESS, BLOCK 1-4, LOCATED IN 
SEMINARY ROAD, SAN JOSE VILLAGE, SITIO INCINERATOR AND 
SITIO MILITAR, BARANGAY BAHAY TORO, QUEZON CITY, FOR 
AND IJ~ BEHALF OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF QUEZON 
CITY (Illtroduced by Councilor CHARM lvI. FERRER) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ­ 44